
100 N.W. 1st Avenue
Delray Beach, FL 33444City of Delray Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-732 Name:

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:9/1/2017 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:9/26/2017 9/26/2017

Title: AGREEMENT WITH WESCO TURF, INC. UTILIZING THE STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF
MANAGEMENT SERVICES CONTRACT NO. 211000000-15-1 FOR THE PURCHASE OF LAWN
EQUIPMENT.

Sponsors: Parks & Recreation Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Legal Review Checklist form v. 3 (Wesco Turf), 2. Amendment #1 - State of Florida, Department of
Management Services Contract No. 21100000-15-1, 3. Certification of Contract - State of Florida,
Department of Management Services and Wesco Turf, 4. Contract No. 21100000-15-1 - State of
Florida, Department of Management Services and Wesco Turf, 5. Wesco Turf Agreement with City of
Delray Beach - Wesco Turf Signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Commission9/26/2017 1

TO: Mayor and Commissioners
FROM: Suzanne Fisher, Director of Parks and Recreation
THROUGH: Neal de Jesus, Interim City Manager
DATE: September 26, 2017

AGREEMENT WITH WESCO TURF, INC. UTILIZING THE STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF
MANAGEMENT SERVICES CONTRACT NO. 211000000-15-1 FOR THE PURCHASE OF LAWN
EQUIPMENT.

Recommended Action:

Motion to Approve a one-year Agreement with Wesco Turf, Inc. for the purchase of Lawn Equipment
in a not-to-exceed amount of $75,678.58 utilizing the State of Florida, Department of Management
Services Contract No. 211000000-15-1.

Background:
On September 1, 2015, State of Florida, Department of Management Services, awarded a contract to

Wesco Turf, Inc. for the purchase of Agriculture and Lawn Equipment. The contract was for the

period of September 1, 2015 through June 30, 2017, with a renewal option of up to three additional

years. State of Florida, Department of Management Services has exercised the renewal option,

extending the contract through June 30, 2020.

We are recommending the purchase of the following two pieces of equipment:

A. Toro Multi-Pro 5800 Sprayer at a cost of $46,670.57 to be used for fertilizer, herbicide and
chemical applications. This computerized sprayer will improve accuracy when applying all

City of Delray Beach Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-732, Version: 1

chemical applications. This computerized sprayer will improve accuracy when applying all
products.

B. Toro Greensmaster 3150 at a cost of $29,008.01 to replace our current greensmower which
has over 3,000 hours and is 13 years old. The new greensmower will give us a better quality
cut for improved playing conditions.

This recommendation complies with the City Code of Ordinances Chapter 36, "Commission Approval
Required" and Purchasing Policies, Accessing Contracts from Other Government Agencies and Not-
for-Profit Organizations.

City Attorney Review:
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

Finance Department Review:
Finance recommends approval.

Funding Source:
Funding is available from account numbers 445-75-300-575.64-90 Machinery Equipment /
Other Mach./Equipment ($46,670.57) and 446-75-300-575.64-90 Machinery
Equipment/Other Mach./Equipment ($29,008.01).

City of Delray Beach Printed on 5/15/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

